ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

MR. SIKANDAR SULTAN RAJA, CHAIRMAN MR. NISAR AHMED DURRANI, MEMBER MR. BABAR HASSAN BHARWANA, MEMBER CASE No.F.3(10)/2002-Confd.Vol-V

Subject: SUBMISSION OF DOCUMETNS RELATING TO INTRA-PARTY ELECTION OF PAKISTAN TEHREEK-E-INSAF (PTI) HELD ON 03-03-2024

On Commission's Notice

- 1. Mr.Barrister Gohar Ali Khan
- 2. Mr. Raoof Hasan

.....Respondent(s)

For the Respondents : Barrister Gohar Ali Khan

1.Akbar S. Babar (Complainant No.1):In person2. Mehmood Khan (Complainant No.2):Nemo3. Muhammad Sandhu (Complainant No.3):In person

4. Bilal Azhar Rana (Complainant No.4) : In person 5. Naveed Anjum Khan (Complainant No.5) : In

5. Naveed Anjum Khan (Complainant No.5) : In person

For the ECP : DG Political Finance, DD Confidential

Date of hearing : <u>11-02-2025</u>

ORDER

Sikandar Sultan Raja, Chairman- The matter is fixed for submission of reply of five applications filed by the applicants No.1 to 5. Barrister Gohar Ali Khan appeared in person and submitted replies to the applications filed by applicants No.2 to 4, while sought time to file reply of application filed by applicant No.1. Additionally, he filed an application seeking extension of time to submit comprehensive replies, stating that he needs to obtain the relevant record from FIA. Copies of the replies and applications for extension of time have been handed over to the applicants.

2. Barrister Gohar Ali Khan requested for 3 week time to argue the matter and to file reply of the application of applicant No.1. Request is allowed in the interest of justice. He is directed to submit the reply of application of applicant No.1 before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the applicant No.1. The matter is adjourned to **04-03-2025** for submission of reply and for arguments.

Sikandar Suttan Raja Chairman

-Sd-

Nisar Anmed Durrani

Member

Babar Hassan Bharwana

Member